BILL OF TA180817			4000 0 0					
		J.J. Kane	Maple Sha	nola Rd Blo ade, NJ 080 764-7163	dg One, Suite 52	e 203		(173484 oice 2 of 2
Dealer#:		Auctioneers	Fax: (856)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				2018-08-1
Phone: (8	56) 288-7048	16351 North Service Ro	oad Wright C	ity, MO 63	390		Fax: (85	56) 764-409
	HINERY, INC						(9	15) 545-325
ABRAM W							•	72) 767-067
	NTANA AVE						MOBILE	915309323
El Paso, T	X 79903							915545325
Lot # Fleet #	Lot Description		Amount Buyer Fee Tax Doc Fee	Title Fe CA Licens CA Weigh	e Fee Smo	n Fee g Fee g Cert	Reg Fee Transfer Fee NMV Fee	TOTAL
S □ □ □ ₽ ₽ ₽ ₽ ₽	s/n CAT0299CLJSP0152 Drive, with high flow auxi racks & EROPS, (Not ru condition unknown, Buye unit is being sold AS IS/V Auction. For pickup inform eference the Hauler She	nning, engine caught fire, er Must Load) NOTE: This VHERE IS via Timed mation and terms, please eet. (Buyer is responsible by consignor or JJ Kane	\$7,250.00 \$1,087.50 \$646.16 \$0.00	\$0 \$0	.00 .00 .00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$8,983.6
ر SSL-143	CA VIN: CAT0299CLJSP0		5			83	337.50 taxed	@ 7 7500000
001-140			ES:			• • • • • •	YMENTS:	@ 1.1000007
		Lots Total		\$7,250.00		17		\$0.00
Sales Tax	Satisfied	Buyer Fees		\$1,087.50				\$0.00
	#22-2948211	Taxes		\$646.16				\$0.00
		Title Fees		\$0.00				\$0.00
		California Licence F		\$0.00				\$0.00
		California Weight Fe	es	\$0.00	Check Re	fund		\$0.00
		Admin Fee		\$0.00	Change			\$0.00
		Doc Fee Smog Fee		\$0.00 \$0.00	Invoice I	Balance	9	\$8,983.66
				\$0.00 \$0.00			-	ψ0,303.00
		Smog Cert		\$0.00 \$0.00				
		Reg Fee		\$0.00				
		Transfer Fee		\$0.00				
				\$0.00				
				\$0.00				
		NMV Fee		\$0.00				
		Convenience Fee		\$0.00				
		Invoice Total	\$3	8,983.66				

BILL OF SALE TA1808174857 - 2 Dealer#:	1000 S Lenola Rd Bldg One, Suite 203 Maple Shade, NJ 08052 Tel: (856) 764-7163 Fax: (856) 764-4098	4857 (173484) (Invoice 2 of 2) 2018-08-17
Phone: (856) 288-7048 16 I North Ser	rice Road Wright City, MO 63390	Fax: (856) 764-4098
MW MACHINERY, INC ABRAM WIEBE 3800 MONTANA AVE El Paso, TX 79903	-	(915) 545-3256 Fax: (972) 767-0671 MOBILE 9153093232 9155453256
Lot # Lot Description	A punt Title Fee Admin Fee uyer be CA License Fee Smog Fee Ta: CA Weight Fee Smog Cert	Reg Fee Transfer Fee NMV Fee

BY SIGNING BELOW, I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO ALL TERMS OF THIS SALE INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: All Items covered by this contract have been purchased "AS-IS" and "WHERE-IS" with or without any and all faults. There have been no warranties or guarantees made, either expressed or implied in any manner by the auctioneer or sellers, that the property is merchantable or fit for any particulation of the second secon

particular purpose.

particular purpose. No transaction shall be voided for any reason. All purchases become the complete responsibility of the purchaser at knockdown and at this time all sales are final. Purchaser assumes all liability whatsoever resulting from the possession, use or disposition of items bought. Purchaser agrees to release, waive all rights against, indemnify and hold harmless the auctioneer and sellers. Purchaser acknowledges there will be a 2% interest charge on all invoices not paid within 7 days of Auction. Purchaser acknowledges ALL lots must be removed within 5 days of Auction, or a storage fee may be incurred. Taxes are calculated on knockdown price plus buyers fee. In compliance with the American National Standards Institute all purchasers of vehicle (truck, trailer or all terrain vehicle) mounted aerial devices, including extendable boom aerial devices; aerial ladders; articulating boom aerial devices; vertical towers; or any combination thereof, I acknowledge so that I may acquire manuals(s) for acknowledge that I have sixty (60) days from today's date to notify the manufacturer of the unit model and serial number along with the name and address of the new owner. JJ Kane Auctioneers may notify the seller within a reasonable time following the sale date of the new owners name and location as well. Disclosure of seller information provided upon request.

PURCHASER SIGNATURE

J.J.KANE REPRESENTATIVE ĸ

Hauler Sheet 4857-2 (173484) Sale Date: 8/17/18 9:00 AM Sale Location: J.J. Kane Exchange	J.J. Kane Auctioneers	1000 S Lenola Rd Bldg One, Suite 203 Maple Shade, NJ 08052 Tel: (856) 764-7163 Fax: (856) 764-4098
Pickup Location: 75 Paseo Aldelanto Perris, CA 92570 Contact: John Kaveney Mobile: (949) 212-4177 Email: john.kaveney@jjkane.com	Delivery Location: MW MACHINERY, INC 3800 MONTANA AVE El Paso, TX 79903 Contact: ABRAM WIEBE Phone: (915) 545-3256 Fax: (972) 767-0671	
Hauler: Driver:	Signature:	Phone #:
Lot # Fleet # ID #	VIN Lot	Description
53773 SSL-143 153773 CATC	0299CLJSP01529 2011 Caterpillar 299C Tracked Skid S	teer Loader, s/n CAT0299CLJSP01529, Cat

AT0299CLJSP01529 2011 Caterpillar 299C Tracked Skid Steer Loader, s/n CAT0299CLJSP01529, Cat diesel, Hydraulic Drive, with high flow auxiliary hydraulics, rubber tracks & EROPS, (Not running, engine caught fire, condition unknown, Buyer Must Load) NOTE: This unit is being sold AS IS/WHERE IS via Timed Auction. For pickup information and terms, please reference the Hauler Sheet. (Buyer is responsible for removal. Assistance by consignor or JJ Kane Auctioneers is not assured.)

• You MUST have a copy of your paid invoice/Bill of Sale showing a \$0 dollar balance on the transaction when picking up the unit. A paper or digital copy is acceptable. This also holds true if you hired a third party vendor to pick up the equipment. NO units will be released without this document. It is VERY important that your hauler has a copy of the paid invoice and know what they are there to pick up.

• You must notify the Sale Site Contact PRIOR to picking up the unit, so that you agree on a mutually beneficial time FOR BOTH PARTIES to get the unit. This must be at least 24 hours in advance of pickup, and must have approval on the date and time of pickup from the Sale Site Contact prior to pick up.

• Neither JJ Kane nor Seller is able to guarantee assistance when loading the equipment. It is solely the responsibility of the buyer and/or the hauler to have the proper equipment/trailer to load--unassisted.

• We realize that haulers will sometimes try to piggyback loads from one destination to the next in efforts to reduce hauling costs. Unless and until you make contact with the Sale Site Contact to get the unit, please do not just send a driver to that yard expecting someone will be able to meet you. You must confirm that the Sale Site Contact can meet you on that time and date.



J. J. Kane Associates Inc.

1000 Lenola Road, Building 1, Suite 203 Maple Shade, NJ 08052 Phone: (856) 764-7163 Fax: (856) 764-4098

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION

Wire Transfer information can be found on our website at:

https://www.jjkane.com/info/deposits-and-payments/

IF YOU NEED ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE (856)764-7163 THANK YOU

Please Fax Wire Confirmation to (856)764-4098

Bidder #	Name:
Date Wired:	Amount Wired:
Telephone #:	Sale Date:
Sale Location:	